Mississippi Department of Corrections

Active Male Offenders Age 21.75 Years and Under
As of Monday May 15, 2017

TOTAL NUMBER OF YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS

Custody Male Youthful Offenders

Other (ISP, ERS, Medical, At-Large, Other Custody) 31
STATE PRISONS 332
Mississippi State Penitentiary 77
Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 136
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 89

Youthful Offender Facility
—

COUNTY JAILS 95
Approved County Jails 31
Unapproved County Jails 64

Court Order

—
PRIVATE PRISONS

Delta Correctional Facility (CLOSED) 0
East Mississippi Correctional Facility 32
Marshall County Correctional Facility 14
Walnut Grove Youth Correctional Facility 0

Wilkinson County Correctional Facility

—
COUNTY/REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

139
Alcorn County Facility 3
Bolivar County Facility 20
Carroll/Montgomery County Facility 9
Chickasaw County Facility 6
George/Greene County Facility 6
Holmes/Humphreys County Facility 8
Issaguena County Facility 9
15
14
12
5
4
8
20

Jefferson/Franklin County Facility
Kemper/Neshoba County Facility
Leake County Facility
Marion/Walthall County Facility
Stone County Facility
Winston/Choctaw County Facility
Yazoo County Facilit

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS

COMMUNITY TRUSTIES (Mansion, Restitution Centers, Narcotics Bureau| 0 |

OTHER

Intensive Supervision Program (ISP)
Earned Release Supervision (ERS)
Other Custody/At Large

At Large

Trusty Assignment

Medical Facility
]

Source: MIS Reports Run Monday May 8, 2017
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